PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5227428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/02/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECTECH CO., LTD.	10/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DWANGO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	12-15, GINZA 4-CHOME	
City:	CHUO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-0061	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15989180
Application Number:	15989181
Application Number:	15779084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)496-2444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: TOSHIYUKI YOKOI

Address Line 1: 1411-H BELLEVUE WAY NE

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOSHIYUKI YOKOI	
SIGNATURE:	/ty/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 9

source=Coversheet#page1.tif

source=Certificate_translation#page1.tif

 $source = Certificate_translation \#page 2.tif$

 $source = Certificate_translation \# page 3.tif$

PATENT 505180660 REEL: 047442 FRAME: 0370

source=Certificate#page1.tif
source=Certificate#page2.tif
source=Certificate#page3.tif
source=Certificate#page4.tif
source=TranslatorDeclaration#page1.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DWANGO Co., Ltd.			
TECTECH CO., LTD.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12-15, Ginza 4-chome			
Execution Date(s) October 2, 2018				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chuo-ku, Tokyo			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JapanZip: 104-0061			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
15/989180, 15/989181, 15/779084				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Toshiyuki Yokoi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:				
Vokoj & Company	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Street Address: Yokoi & Company 1411-H Bellevue way NE	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Bellevue	8. Payment Information			
State: WA Zip: 98004				
Phone Number: (425) 247-9414	Donati Assessed Niverbox			
Docket Number: (310) 496-2444	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: jimu@yokoi.or.jp	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /ty/	2018-11-08			
Signature	Date			
Toshiyuki Yokoi Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Certificate of All Removed Matters

 $12\mbox{-}15,$ Ginza $4\mbox{-}\mathrm{chome},$ Chuo-ku, Tokyo TECTECH CO., LTD.

Corporate Registration No.:	0100-01-178821		
Tradename:	TECTECH CO., LTD.		
Head Office:	12-15, Ginza 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo		
Method of notification:	The notification is to be published in the Official Gazette.		
Date of incorporation:	October 3, 2016		
Purpose:	 Development, management and distribution businesses of game using positional information Planning, development, management and distribution businesses of various software and hardware Mail-order business using network systems such as the Internet Various information providing service using the Internet or the like Development, management and distribution of digital contents Processing, management and distribution businesses of marketing information Planning, production, management and distribution businesses of web pages Acquirement, management and licensing of intellectual property 		
	(including copyright and merchandising right)		
	9. Consulting business		
	10. Any other business incidental or :	relating to the above listed businesses	
	11. Any other legal businesses in add	dition to the above listed businesses	
Total number of authorized shares:	300 shares		
Total number and class of	Total number of issued stocks		
issued share:	1 share		
	Total number of issued stocks	Modified on November 25, 2016	
	100 shares	Registered on December 2, 2016	
	Total number of issued stocks	Modified on July 10, 2017	
	260 shares	Registered on July 13, 2017	
Amount of capital:	¥1.5 million	·	
	¥150 million	Modified on November 25, 2016	
		Registered on December 2, 2016	
	¥390 million	Modified on July 10, 2017	
		Registered on July 13, 2017	
Provision relating to transfer restriction of shares:	In order to obtain the shares of the company due to the assignment, approval of the company's board of directors is required.		

Provisions relating to	Director:	Koichi NAKAMURA	
directors:	Director:	Koichi NAKAMURA	Reappointed on June 30, 2017
			Registered on July 13, 2017
	Director:	Koichi NAKAMURA	Reappointed on June 21, 2018
			Registered on July 4, 2018
	Director:	Nobuo KAWAKAMI	2, 20 20
	Director:	Nobuo KAWAKAMI	Reappointed on June 30, 2017
			Registered on July 13, 2017
	Director:	Nobuo KAWAKAMI	Reappointed on June 21, 2018
			Registered on July 4, 2018
	Director:	Shigetaka KURITA	1, 2010
	Director:	Shigetaka KURITA	Reappointed on June 30, 2017
	BIFCCCOT	onigotana monimi	Registered on July 13, 2017
	Director:	Shigetaka KURITA	Reappointed on June 21, 2018
	Birector	onigetaka Hetti III	Registered on July 4, 2018
	Director:	Toyokazu TSUGEHARA	negistered on oddy 1, 2010
	Director:	Tovokazu TSUGEHARA	Reappointed on June 30, 2017
	<u>Birctor</u>	TOYOKAZU TOCOLITETUT	Registered on July 13, 2017
	Director:	Toyokazu TSUGEHARA	Reappointed on June 21, 2018
	Director.	loyokazu 150 GETTANA	Registered on July 4, 2018
	Director:	Hironari DATE	Registered on July 4, 2016
	Director:	Hironari DATE	Reappointed on June 30, 2017
	Director.	IIIIOIIaII DATE	Registered on July 13, 2017
	Director:	Hironari DATE	Reappointed on June 21, 2018
	Director.	IIIIOIIaII DAIE	Registered on July 4, 2018
	Director:	Hiroto TAMURA	Registered on July 4, 2016
			Reappointed on June 30, 2017
	Director:	<u>Hiroto TAMURA</u>	Registered on July 13, 2017
	Dimesten:	Hiroto TAMURA	
	Director:	HITOTO TAMUKA	Reappointed on June 21, 2018
	D't:	IZ. ACANO	Registered on July 4, 2018
	Director:	Kazuya ASANO	D
	Director:	<u>Kazuya ASANO</u>	Reappointed on June 30, 2017
	D:	17 404340	Registered on July 13, 2017
	Director:	Kazuya ASANO	Reappointed on June 21, 2018
		Oli Oli Illi	Registered on July 4, 2018
	Director:	Shigeo OKAJIMA	D
	Director:	Shigeo OKAJIMA	Reappointed on June 30, 2017
	D	Oli Oli Ingili	Registered on July 13, 2017
	Director:	Shigeo OKAJIMA	Reappointed on June 21, 2018
			Registered on July 4, 2018
	Director:	Daisuke YOKOZAWA	Assumed on June 21, 2018
			Registered on July 4, 2018

	6-17, Akasaka 6-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Representative Director: Koichi NAKAMURA	
	6-17, Akasaka 6-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Representative Director: Koichi NAKAMURA	Reappointed on June 30, 2017
	6-17, Akasaka 6-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Registered on July 13, 2017 Reappointed on June 21, 2018
	Representative Director: Koichi NAKAMURA	Registered on July 4, 2018
	Auditor: Hidekazu HATAKEYAM	A
Provisions relating to the company with board of directors:	Company with board of directors	
Provisions relating to the company with auditors:	Company with auditors	
Provisions relating to registration record:	Established	Registered on October 3, 2016
registration record	Merged with DWANGO Co., Ltd., 12-15,	Registered on October 2, 2018
	Ginza 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo and dissolved on October 2, 2018	Closed on October 2, 2018

I certificated that this document shows the above is the whole record in the recordation which is effective at present.

October 25, 2018

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registration Clerk: Kazunari OTAKI (Seal)

Reference Number: \mathcal{T} 785998

*Underline means the deletion items.

閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都中央区銀座四丁目12番15号 株式会社テクテック

会社法人等番号	0 1 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 7 8 8 2 1		
商号	株式会社テクテック		
本 。店	東京都中央区銀座四丁目 1-2番15号		
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。		
会社成立の年月日	平成28年10月3日		
	1. 位置情報を利用したゲームの開発、運作 2. 各種ソフトウェア・ハードウェア等の3. インターネット等のネットワークシステム・インターネット等を利用した各種情報 5. デジタルコンテンツの開発、運営及び 6. マーケティング情報の処理、管理及び 7. ホームページの企画、制作、運営及び 8. 知的財産権(著作権、商品化権等含む) 9. コンサルティング事業 10. 前各号の他、適法なすべての事業 11. 前各号の他、適法なすべての事業	企画、開発、運営及び販売事業 デムを利用した通信販売事業! 是供サービス 販売事業	
発信可能株式総数	300株		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>1 株</u>		
	発行済株式の総数 <u>1 0 0 株</u>	平成28年14月25日変更 	
	発行済株式の総数 260株	平成 2 9年 7月10日変更 	
資本金の額	金150万円		
	金1億5000万円	平成28年11月25日変更	
		平成28年12月 2日登記	

東京都中央区銀座四丁目 1 2 番 1 5 号 章 株式会社テクテック

	金3億90	0 0 万円	平成29年 7月10日変
			平成29年 7月13日登
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式 い。	式を譲渡により取得するに	は、取締役会の承認を得なければならな
役員に関する事項	取締役	中村光一	
	取締役	中村光	平成29年 6月30日重
			平成29年 7月13日登
	取締役	中 村 光 一	平成30年 6月21日重
			平成30年 7月 4日登
	取締役	川 上 量 生	
	一 収締役	川上量生	平成 2 9 年 6 月 3 0 日車 平成 2 9 年 7 月 1 3 日登
	収締役	川上量生	平成30年 6月21日重平成30年 7月 4田登
	取締役	栗田磯崇	
	取締役	栗田穣崇	平成29年 6月30日重
			平成29年 7月13日登
	取締役	栗田穣崇	平成30年。6月21日重
			平成30年 7月 4日登
	取締役	告 原 豊 和	
	取締役	告原豊和	平成29年 6月30日重
			平成 2 9 年 7 月 1 3 日登a
			乎成3·0年 6月21日退f
			平成3.0年 7月 4日登

整理番号 ア785998

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

	取締役	伊達裕成	
	取締役	伊達裕成	平成29年 6月30目重任
		Programme Name of the Market	平成29年 7月13日登記
	取締役	伊達。裕成	平成30年 6月21日重任
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		平成30年 7月 4日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	世 村 寛 人	平成28年11月29日就任
	15-10年2月		平成28年12月 2日登記
	取締役	田村第人	平成 2 9 年 6 月 3 0 日重任 平成 2 9 年 7 月 1 3 日登記
	取締役	田村寛人	平成30年16月2月日重任
			一
	取締役	麻 野 一 哉	平成28年 1月29日就任
			平成28年12月 2周登記
	取締役	麻 野 一 哉	平成29年 7月13日登記
=	取締役	麻野一哉	平成30年 6月21日連任
			平成30年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	岡、嶋、滋、生	平成28年11月29年就任
			平成28年12月 2周登記
	取締役	岡嶋 滋生	平成29年 6月30日重任
	取締役	面 嶋 滋 生	平成 2 0 年 7 月 1 3 旬登記 平成 3 0 年 6 月 2 1 日重任
			平成30年 7月 41登記
	取締役	戏 澤 夫 輔	平成30年 6月21日就任
			平成30年 7月 4日登記

整理番号 ア785998

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

東京都中央区銀座四丁目 1 2番 1 5号 株式会社テクテック

	東京都港区赤坂六丁目6番17号 代表取締役 中 村 光 一	
	東京都港区赤坂六丁目6番17号	字成29年 6月30日重任
	<u> </u>	平成29年 7月13日登記
	東京都港区赤坂六丁目6番17号	平成30年 6月21日重任
	代表取締役 中 村 光 一	平成30年 7月 4日登記
	監査役 畠 山 秀 和	
取締役会設置会社 3関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	
连記記録/C関する 	設立	:
	平成3 0年10月2日東京都中央区銀座四丁日 に合併 し解散	1.2番1.5号株式会社ドワンゴー・
		一一

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

平成30年10月25日

東京法務局 登記官

大 滝 和 成



整理番号 ア785998

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

DECLARATION

I, Suguru Yamamoto, a member of YOKOI & Co. of 1-27, Kurumada-cho, Showa-ku, Nagoya, Japan do solemnly and sincerely declare that I well understand the Japanese language and English language and the attached English version is full, true and faithful translation of the attached document.

And I made this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true.

This 7th day of November, 2018 Solder, Span

Suguru Yamamoto

PATENT REEL: 047442 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 11/08/2018